6330 Nancy Ridge Drive, Suite 102, San Diego, CA 92121

# **PRESS RELEASE**

**Contact:** Public Relations Office Tioga Research, Inc. <u>pr@tiogaresearch.com</u>

# Tioga Research to Participate as Life Sciences Representative in San Diego Mayoral Trade Mission to Korea

TIOGA RESEAR

Skin Delivery Innovations

SAN DIEGO, Calif. October 18, 2022: Tioga Research has been invited to participate in the San Diego Mayoral Trade Mission to Korea scheduled for October 30<sup>th</sup> through November 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2023. The trade mission comprises some 40 executive leaders from the greater San Diego region, including City of San Diego Mayor Todd Gloria, County of San Diego Supervisor Nora Vargas, and executive representatives from the Port of San Diego, San Diego County Regional Airport Authority, San Diego Regional Economic Development Corporation, World Trade Center San Diego, Imperial Valley Economic Development Corporation, Tijuana Economic Development Corporation, Biocom, the University of California, San Diego and San Diego State University.

Corporations based in San Diego with representatives participating include Qualcomm, Illumina, Tioga Research, Viasat, ASML, General Dynamics, Cubic Corporation and Dexcom. The five-day program in Korea includes meetings with government leaders, dialogs with Korean biotech community representatives, tours of facilities (such as Samsung Biologics), and discussions of collaboration and investment opportunities.

"We are delighted to have been invited to serve as a representative of the vibrant greater San Diego biotechnology community", explained Dr. John M Newsam, Tioga Research's CEO. "I am particularly enthusiastic to continue building business relationships with colleagues in Korea. I have visited Korea on multiple occasions, most recently in March of this year to contribute to the Chey Institute - Center for Strategic and International Studies Conference on 'Cooperation on Scientific Innovation, Supply Chains, and Geopolitical Risk in Northeast Asia'. I have enjoyed stimulating dialogs with leading Korean research groups, in academia, in national institutes, and in industry, as well as presenting at Korean national meetings and serving on advisory boards for two Korean Universities. There are numerous opportunities for Tioga Research to establish mutually beneficial connections with companies in Korea that are developing next generations of pharmaceutical and cosmetic products. The trade mission is a valuable forum for forging such links".

#### About Tioga Research, Inc.

Tioga Research supports the research and early development of skin-applied products, offering formulation innovation and skin permeation screening CRO services. The company has pioneered high throughput experimentation ("HTE") technologies for screening skin delivery. Tioga Research was founded in 2011, to support innovations in skin-applied products, especially topical and transdermal drug products, and including skin care products and cosmetics. With headquarters and laboratory operations in San Diego, CA and a business presence in the UK to support clients in Europe, Tioga Research has become a preferred service provider for an impressive portfolio of clients across the Americas, Europe and Asia. Tioga Research has been a subsidiary of Encube Ethicals since early 2020, enabling clients to leverage the combined strengths of both organizations from early formulation innovation through to commercial manufacturing. For more information, visit <u>www.tiogaresearch.com</u>.

## About Encube Ethicals Private, Limited

Encube is an integrated pharmaceutical company that for over two decades has exclusively focused on semisolid formulations. Encube offers contract development and manufacturing services for topical products. Encube's development center in Mumbai employs more than 150 scientists and supports late-stage development of innovative and generic formulations, advanced characterization and bioequivalence testing. Encube's 650,000 square foot manufacturing campus in Goa has an annual production capacity of 11,500 tons or 400 million units and supplies to more than 20 countries globally. For more information, visit <u>www.encubeethicals.com</u>.

## Contact for additional information on Tioga Research:

Public Relations Office, Tioga Research, Inc., 6330 Nancy Ridge Drive Suite 102, San Diego CA 92121 E-mail: <u>info@tiogaresearch.com</u> Web: <u>www.tiogaresearch.com/home</u> Follow Tioga Research on: <u>LinkedIn | Twitter | Facebook</u>